# Town of Awendaw Municipal Park Foundation., Inc. Board Member Application

#### Number of Members

Minimum of 7 members – Maximum or 12 Members

## **Special Qualifications**

The Town of Awendaw Municipal Park Foundation is comprised of a seventwelve member board. Each member is appointed for a three-year term and is eligible for reappointment to a second consecutive three-year term. Members are appointed by the Mayor and Council. Officers are elected from the board and include the president, vice president, secretary, and treasurer. Regular meetings will be held monthly, with a quorum of a majority of board members being necessary for a meeting to take action. Qualifications include a knowledge of finance, business, and fundraising, as well as parks, recreation, and leisure services.

#### Residency/Registered Voter Requirement

It is highly recommended that the member be a resident and registered voter of the Town of Awendaw SC.

## **Summary of Duties**

Initiate, review, and make recommendations for policies, and rules governing the use of the Awendaw Municipal Park and the programs within the park. The Board members will be expected to show an interest in the programs and park offerings by participating and supporting the programs and events.

#### Contact:

Town of Awendaw awendaw@tds.net

# Submit Application to Town of Awendaw awendaw@tds.net

Your Name		
First	Last	
Phone Number	Email Address	
Address		
Town of Awendaw Resident.	YES NO	

In a few words, explain the reasons you would like to be a member of this Board.